······				
		08-04-2000		
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		101423103		
		 DRDATION FORM COVE		
7.6.00 PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmise Document	sion (Non-Recordation)] License	Change of Nar	ne
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document	(For Use (U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Depa	Irtmental File	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	James B. Goddard			09 16 98
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)			**************************************	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa		Marl	k if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Advanced Drainag	e Systems, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
	3300 Riverside D	rive		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Columbus City	Ohio State/Country	4322 Zip 0	
Domestic Re	presentative Name ar	nd Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party	y only.
Name	Patrick P. Phill	ips, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	KREMBLAS, FOSTER	, MILLARD & POLLICI	K	
Address (line 2)	7632 Slate Ridge	Boulevard	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Address (line 3)			*** ***********************************	
Address (line 4)	Reynoldsburg, Oh	io 43068		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:581	40.00 CH			
Public burden eporting	for this collection of information is estima	led to average approximately 30 minutes per C	over Sheet to be recorded, incl	uding time for reviewing the document and
gathering the date need D.C. 20231 and to the O	ed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send con	nments regarding this burden estimate to the U Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork demark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND F	S. Patent and Trademark Offic Reduction Project (0651-0027),	e, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
	Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover sh	eet(s) information to):
	commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks, Box Assignme		\\· EP\{-1 '

REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James B. Goddard of 4949 Bayhill Drive, Powell, Ohio 43065, Franklin County, invented certain new and useful PIPE HAVING AN IN-LINE BELL (Docket AES 078 P2) for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 3300 Riverside Drive, Columbus, Ohio, 43221 hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/4 day of Seftensia, 1998.

) ss

James B. Goddard

County of Frankin

On this //

State of Ohio

) day of 1998,

before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, James B. Goddard, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 010965 FRAME: 0041